Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2016-17

CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY

Reply Serial No.

ENB358

(Question Serial No. 7267)

Head:

Subhead (No. & title):

Programme:
Controlling Officer:

Director of Bureau:

Question:

(60) Highways Department

(-) Not Specified

(1) Capital Projects

Director of Highways (K K LAU)

Secretary for the Environment

Please provide information according to (a)the project name, (b)the total costs for design contracts, (c)the costs of contracts awarded, (d)the completion rate of works for 2015-16 and (e)the completion rate of works for 2016-17 for the following project under design:

(1) retrofitting of noise barriers on Tuen Mun Road Fu Tei Section.

Asked by: Hon WU Chi-wai (Member Question No. 149)

Reply:

project name

(@)

costs of percentage of
total costs for leti
design contracts contracts completion up
(b) awarded to 2015-16
(©) (d)

estimated
percentage of
completion up

to 2016-17

(€)

Retrofitting of
noise barriers
on Tuen Mun
Road (Fu Tei
Section)

$1.75 million

not applicable* | not applicable*

not applicable*

* No contract has been awarded yet.

Subject to funding approval of the Finance

Committee by June 2016, the works are scheduled to commence in the second quarter

of 2016.

- End -
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